Net book amount of Company’s monetary assets and liabilities disclosed in foreign currency on reporting
date were the following:

   In RSD thousand

 Assets  Liabilities

 31st December
2023

 31st December
2022

31st December
2023

 31st December
2022

EUR 12,658,141  4,785,072  95,552,901  76,589,024

JPY 25,625  5,091  13,889,996  17,638,947

CHF 1  1  786,472  2,092,734

USD 12,010,727  2,803,674  71,864,172  74,751,284

XDR 251,384  432,410  251,939  433,365

The Company is sensitive to changes in the foreign exchange rate. The following table presents details
of the sensitivity analysis of the Company to a 10% increase and decrease in the dinar exchange rate
against given foreign currencies. The 10% sensitivity rate is used for internal display of foreign exchange
risk and represents management's estimate of reasonably expected changes in foreign currency
exchange rates. Sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding receivables and liabilities denominated in
foreign currency and adjusts their translation at the end of the period for a 10% change in foreign exchange
rates.

   In RSD thousand

 31st December 2023  31st December 2022

 Strengthening
 RSD

Weakening

RSD

Strengthening
 RSD

Weakening

RSD

EUR 8.289.476  (8.289.476)  7,180,395  (7,180,395)

JPY 1.386.437  (1.386.437)  1,763,386  (1,763,386)

CHF 78,647  (78,647)  209,273  (209,273)

USD 5.985.345  (5.985.345)  7,194,761  (7,194,761)

XDR 56  (56)  96  (96)

The result of current
period 15.739.961

(15.739.961)  16,347,911  (16,347,911)

JOINT-STOCK COMPANY ELEKTROPRIVREDA SERBIA, BEOGRAD

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31st  December 2023

104

42. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

The Company's sensitivity to changes in foreign currencies has decreased in the current period, mainly
because of nominal reductions in liabilities denominated in euros, dollars, and Japanese yen.

Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to risk from changes in interest rates in assets and liabilities with variable
interest rates. This risk depends on the financial market and the Company has no available instruments